12 legislation.

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

JANUARY 6, 1941

Mr. Dies submitted the following resolution; which was referred to the Committee on Rules

## RESOLUTION

1 Resolved, That the Special Committee to Investigate
2 Un-American Activities is authorized to continue the investi3 gation begun under authority of H. Res. 282 of the Seventy4 fifth Congress, and continued under H. Res. 26 of the
5 Seventy-sixth Congress, and continued under H. Res. 321
6 of the Seventy-sixth Congress, and for such purposes said
7 committee shall have the same power and authority as that
8 conferred upon it by said H. Res. 282 of the Seventy-fifth
9 Congress and shall report to the House as soon as practicable,
10 but not later than January 3, 1943, the results of its investi11 gations, together with its recommendations for necessary

## RESOLUTION

For the continuation of the Special Committee to Investigate Un-American Activities.

By Mr. Dies

JANUARY 6, 1941 Referred to the Committee on Rules